Non-Performing Assets Secured by
Residential Property
Specific Provisions are more than 20% 18,842 9,421  124,134  62,067
Specific Provisions are less than 20% 2,371,487 2,371,487  1,399,493  1,399,493
Cash Items and Other Assets
Notes and Coins in own vault  94,473  -   62,941  -
Property Plant and Equipment  503,820  503,820  334,572  334,572
Other Assets/Exposures 595,608 595,608  622,951  622,951
Risk Weighted Amount for Credit Risk 36,807,090 19,599,356  44,433,705  21,618,495

STATE MORTGAGE & INVESTMENT BANK - ANNUAL REPORT 2024
154

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

38.6 Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or
future cash flows of financial instruments will
fluctuate due to changes in market variables
such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates
and equity prices. The bank does not possess
any trading portfolios at present and hence
the Bank’s portfolio is mainly none trading.

38.6.1.  Market risk – none trading

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that
changes in interest rates will affect future cash

As at 31 December 2024
Rs 000

2023
Rs 000

Rate Sensitive Assets - RSA  12,128,736 20,140,558

Rate Sensitive Liabilities RLA   33,051,162 46,880,001

RSA - RLA  (20,922,426)  (26,739,443)

Impact of income statements due to interest rate shock

As at 31 December 2024
Rs 000

2023
Rs 000

0.50%   (66,065)   (57,299)

1%   (131,708)   (113,841)

-0.50% 65,854 56,920

-1% 131,708 113,841

Prepayment Risk

Prepayment risk is the risk that the bank will
incur a financial loss because its customers
and counterparties repay or request repayment
earlier or later than expected, such as fixed rate
mortgages when interest rates fall.

flows or the fair values of financial instruments.
The bank’s policy is to monitor positions on a
daily basis and hedging strategies are used
to ensure positions are maintained within the
established limits.

Sensitivity of the income statements of the
bank for the year ended 2024  in response to
reasonable changes in the interest rates of the